Compact cylinders ADN-S/AEN-S
e Festo Core Range
Solves the majority of your automation tasks
With the Festo Core Range, we have selected
the most important products and functions
from our broad product catalogue, and added
the quickest delivery.
Worldwide:

20 11 M6 10 9 2.6 3 4 20.5 25
25 11 M6 10 9 2.6 3.5 4.2 22.5 27
32 12 M8 12 10 3.3 4 4.7 25.5 29
40 16 M8 12 10 3.3 5 4.7 31 34.5
50 16 M10 16 13 4.7 7 6.5 36 39
63 20 M10 16 13 4.7 7 6.5 39 42
14 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data – With elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
12 Without position sensing
5  q 8076407 ADN-S-12-5-I-P  q 8091419 ADN-S-12-5-A-P
10  q 8076419 ADN-S-12-10-I-P  q 8091428 ADN-S-12-10-A-P
15  q 8076417 ADN-S-12-15-I-P  q 8091416 ADN-S-12-15-A-P
20  q 8076415 ADN-S-12-20-I-P  q 8091420 ADN-S-12-20-A-P
25  q 8076413 ADN-S-12-25-I-P  q 8091426 ADN-S-12-25-A-P
30  q 8076411 ADN-S-12-30-I-P  q 8091423 ADN-S-12-30-A-P
35  q 8076409 ADN-S-12-35-I-P  q 8091418 ADN-S-12-35-A-P
With position sensing
5  q 8076406 ADN-S-12-5-I-P-A  q 8091427 ADN-S-12-5-A-P-A
10  q 8076418 ADN-S-12-10-I-P-A  q 8091424 ADN-S-12-10-A-P-A
15  q 8076416 ADN-S-12-15-I-P-A  q 8091422 ADN-S-12-15-A-P-A
20  q 8076414 ADN-S-12-20-I-P-A  q 8091429 ADN-S-12-20-A-P-A
25  q 8076412 ADN-S-12-25-I-P-A  q 8091421 ADN-S-12-25-A-P-A
30  q 8076410 ADN-S-12-30-I-P-A  q 8091417 ADN-S-12-30-A-P-A
35  q 8076408 ADN-S-12-35-I-P-A  q 8091425 ADN-S-12-35-A-P-A
16 Without position sensing
5  q 8076393 ADN-S-16-5-I-P  q 8091671 ADN-S-16-5-A-P
10  q 8076405 ADN-S-16-10-I-P  q 8091670 ADN-S-16-10-A-P
15  q 8076403 ADN-S-16-15-I-P  q 8091677 ADN-S-16-15-A-P
20  q 8076401 ADN-S-16-20-I-P  q 8091666 ADN-S-16-20-A-P
25  q 8076399 ADN-S-16-25-I-P  q 8091665 ADN-S-16-25-A-P
30  q 8076397 ADN-S-16-30-I-P  q 8091672 ADN-S-16-30-A-P
35  q 8076395 ADN-S-16-35-I-P  q 8091676 ADN-S-16-35-A-P
With position sensing
5  q 8076392 ADN-S-16-5-I-P-A  q 8091668 ADN-S-16-5-A-P-A
10  q 8076404 ADN-S-16-10-I-P-A  q 8091678 ADN-S-16-10-A-P-A
15  q 8076402 ADN-S-16-15-I-P-A  q 8091667 ADN-S-16-15-A-P-A
20  q 8076400 ADN-S-16-20-I-P-A  q 8091674 ADN-S-16-20-A-P-A
25  q 8076398 ADN-S-16-25-I-P-A  q 8091675 ADN-S-16-25-A-P-A
30  q 8076396 ADN-S-16-30-I-P-A  q 8091669 ADN-S-16-30-A-P-A
35  q 8076394 ADN-S-16-35-I-P-A  q 8091673 ADN-S-16-35-A-P-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
12 With position sensing
5  q 8142562 ADN-S-12-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142576 ADN-S-12-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142563 ADN-S-12-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142577 ADN-S-12-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142564 ADN-S-12-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142578 ADN-S-12-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142565 ADN-S-12-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142579 ADN-S-12-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142566 ADN-S-12-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142580 ADN-S-12-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142567 ADN-S-12-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142581 ADN-S-12-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142568 ADN-S-12-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142582 ADN-S-12-35-A-P-A-F1A
16 With position sensing
5  q 8142728 ADN-S-16-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142735 ADN-S-16-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142729 ADN-S-16-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142736 ADN-S-16-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142730 ADN-S-16-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142737 ADN-S-16-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142731 ADN-S-16-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142738 ADN-S-16-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142732 ADN-S-16-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142739 ADN-S-16-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142733 ADN-S-16-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142740 ADN-S-16-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142734 ADN-S-16-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142741 ADN-S-16-35-A-P-A-F1A
Ordering data
152021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data – With elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
20 Without position sensing
5  q 8076323 ADN-S-20-5-I-P  q 8091431 ADN-S-20-5-A-P
10  q 8076341 ADN-S-20-10-I-P  q 8091449 ADN-S-20-10-A-P
15  q 8076339 ADN-S-20-15-I-P  q 8091447 ADN-S-20-15-A-P
20  q 8076337 ADN-S-20-20-I-P  q 8091445 ADN-S-20-20-A-P
25  q 8076335 ADN-S-20-25-I-P  q 8091443 ADN-S-20-25-A-P
30  q 8076333 ADN-S-20-30-I-P  q 8091441 ADN-S-20-30-A-P
35  q 8076331 ADN-S-20-35-I-P  q 8091439 ADN-S-20-35-A-P
40  q 8076329 ADN-S-20-40-I-P  q 8091437 ADN-S-20-40-A-P
45  q 8076327 ADN-S-20-45-I-P  q 8091435 ADN-S-20-45-A-P
50  q 8076325 ADN-S-20-50-I-P  q 8091433 ADN-S-20-50-A-P
With position sensing
5  q 8076322 ADN-S-20-5-I-P-A  q 8091430 ADN-S-20-5-A-P-A
10  q 8076340 ADN-S-20-10-I-P-A  q 8091448 ADN-S-20-10-A-P-A
15  q 8076338 ADN-S-20-15-I-P-A  q 8091446 ADN-S-20-15-A-P-A
20  q 8076336 ADN-S-20-20-I-P-A  q 8091444 ADN-S-20-20-A-P-A
25  q 8076334 ADN-S-20-25-I-P-A  q 8091442 ADN-S-20-25-A-P-A
30  q 8076332 ADN-S-20-30-I-P-A  q 8091440 ADN-S-20-30-A-P-A
35  q 8076330 ADN-S-20-35-I-P-A  q 8091438 ADN-S-20-35-A-P-A
40  q 8076328 ADN-S-20-40-I-P-A  q 8091436 ADN-S-20-40-A-P-A
45  q 8076326 ADN-S-20-45-I-P-A  q 8091434 ADN-S-20-45-A-P-A
50  q 8076324 ADN-S-20-50-I-P-A  q 8091432 ADN-S-20-50-A-P-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
20 With position sensing
5  q 8142756 ADN-S-20-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142766 ADN-S-20-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142757 ADN-S-20-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142767 ADN-S-20-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142758 ADN-S-20-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142768 ADN-S-20-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142759 ADN-S-20-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142769 ADN-S-20-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142760 ADN-S-20-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142770 ADN-S-20-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142761 ADN-S-20-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142771 ADN-S-20-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142762 ADN-S-20-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142772 ADN-S-20-35-A-P-A-F1A
40  q 8142763 ADN-S-20-40-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142773 ADN-S-20-40-A-P-A-F1A
45  q 8142764 ADN-S-20-45-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142774 ADN-S-20-45-A-P-A-F1A
50  q 8142765 ADN-S-20-50-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142775 ADN-S-20-50-A-P-A-F1A
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data – With elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
25 Without position sensing
5  q 8076343 ADN-S-25-5-I-P  q 8092103 ADN-S-25-5-A-P
10  q 8076361 ADN-S-25-10-I-P  q 8092102 ADN-S-25-10-A-P
15  q 8076359 ADN-S-25-15-I-P  q 8092107 ADN-S-25-15-A-P
20  q 8076357 ADN-S-25-20-I-P  q 8092091 ADN-S-25-20-A-P
25  q 8076355 ADN-S-25-25-I-P  q 8092092 ADN-S-25-25-A-P
30  q 8076353 ADN-S-25-30-I-P  q 8092099 ADN-S-25-30-A-P
35  q 8076351 ADN-S-25-35-I-P  q 8092097 ADN-S-25-35-A-P
40  q 8076349 ADN-S-25-40-I-P  q 8092094 ADN-S-25-40-A-P
45  q 8076347 ADN-S-25-45-I-P  q 8092106 ADN-S-25-45-A-P
50  q 8076345 ADN-S-25-50-I-P  q 8092105 ADN-S-25-50-A-P
With position sensing
5  q 8076342 ADN-S-25-5-I-P-A  q 8092104 ADN-S-25-5-A-P-A
10  q 8076360 ADN-S-25-10-I-P-A  q 8092093 ADN-S-25-10-A-P-A
15  q 8076358 ADN-S-25-15-I-P-A  q 8092096 ADN-S-25-15-A-P-A
20  q 8076356 ADN-S-25-20-I-P-A  q 8092109 ADN-S-25-20-A-P-A
25  q 8076354 ADN-S-25-25-I-P-A  q 8092100 ADN-S-25-25-A-P-A
30  q 8076352 ADN-S-25-30-I-P-A  q 8092098 ADN-S-25-30-A-P-A
35  q 8076350 ADN-S-25-35-I-P-A  q 8092108 ADN-S-25-35-A-P-A
40  q 8076348 ADN-S-25-40-I-P-A  q 8092095 ADN-S-25-40-A-P-A
45  q 8076346 ADN-S-25-45-I-P-A  q 8092110 ADN-S-25-45-A-P-A
50  q 8076344 ADN-S-25-50-I-P-A  q 8092101 ADN-S-25-50-A-P-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
25 With position sensing
5  q 8142806 ADN-S-25-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142826 ADN-S-25-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142807 ADN-S-25-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142827 ADN-S-25-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142808 ADN-S-25-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142828 ADN-S-25-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142809 ADN-S-25-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142829 ADN-S-25-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142810 ADN-S-25-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142830 ADN-S-25-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142811 ADN-S-25-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142831 ADN-S-25-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142812 ADN-S-25-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142832 ADN-S-25-35-A-P-A-F1A
40  q 8142813 ADN-S-25-40-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142833 ADN-S-25-40-A-P-A-F1A
45  q 8142814 ADN-S-25-45-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142834 ADN-S-25-45-A-P-A-F1A
50  q 8142815 ADN-S-25-50-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142835 ADN-S-25-50-A-P-A-F1A
172021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data – With elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
32 Without position sensing
5  q 8076364 ADN-S-32-5-I-P  q 8091452 ADN-S-32-5-A-P
10  q 8076382 ADN-S-32-10-I-P  q 8091461 ADN-S-32-10-A-P
15  q 8076380 ADN-S-32-15-I-P  q 8091460 ADN-S-32-15-A-P
20  q 8076378 ADN-S-32-20-I-P  q 8091453 ADN-S-32-20-A-P
25  q 8076376 ADN-S-32-25-I-P  q 8091467 ADN-S-32-25-A-P
30  q 8076374 ADN-S-32-30-I-P  q 8091465 ADN-S-32-30-A-P
35  q 8076372 ADN-S-32-35-I-P  q 8091456 ADN-S-32-35-A-P
40  q 8076370 ADN-S-32-40-I-P  q 8091450 ADN-S-32-40-A-P
45  q 8076368 ADN-S-32-45-I-P  q 8091451 ADN-S-32-45-A-P
50  q 8076366 ADN-S-32-50-I-P  q 8091462 ADN-S-32-50-A-P
With position sensing
5  q 8076363 ADN-S-32-5-I-P-A  q 8091464 ADN-S-32-5-A-P-A
10  q 8076381 ADN-S-32-10-I-P-A  q 8091457 ADN-S-32-10-A-P-A
15  q 8076379 ADN-S-32-15-I-P-A  q 8091469 ADN-S-32-15-A-P-A
20  q 8076377 ADN-S-32-20-I-P-A  q 8091468 ADN-S-32-20-A-P-A
25  q 8076375 ADN-S-32-25-I-P-A  q 8091459 ADN-S-32-25-A-P-A
30  q 8076373 ADN-S-32-30-I-P-A  q 8091454 ADN-S-32-30-A-P-A
35  q 8076371 ADN-S-32-35-I-P-A  q 8091463 ADN-S-32-35-A-P-A
40  q 8076369 ADN-S-32-40-I-P-A  q 8091455 ADN-S-32-40-A-P-A
45  q 8076367 ADN-S-32-45-I-P-A  q 8091466 ADN-S-32-45-A-P-A
50  q 8076365 ADN-S-32-50-I-P-A  q 8091458 ADN-S-32-50-A-P-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
32 With position sensing
5  q 8142846 ADN-S-32-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142866 ADN-S-32-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142847 ADN-S-32-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142867 ADN-S-32-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142848 ADN-S-32-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142868 ADN-S-32-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142849 ADN-S-32-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142869 ADN-S-32-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142850 ADN-S-32-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142870 ADN-S-32-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142851 ADN-S-32-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142871 ADN-S-32-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142852 ADN-S-32-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142872 ADN-S-32-35-A-P-A-F1A
40  q 8142853 ADN-S-32-40-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142873 ADN-S-32-40-A-P-A-F1A
45  q 8142854 ADN-S-32-45-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142874 ADN-S-32-45-A-P-A-F1A
50  q 8142855 ADN-S-32-50-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142875 ADN-S-32-50-A-P-A-F1A
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data – With elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
40 With position sensing
5  q 5138606 ADN-S-40-5-I-P-A  q 8092050 ADN-S-40-5-A-P-A
10  q 5138607 ADN-S-40-10-I-P-A  q 8092067 ADN-S-40-10-A-P-A
15  q 5138608 ADN-S-40-15-I-P-A  q 8092053 ADN-S-40-15-A-P-A
20  q 5138609 ADN-S-40-20-I-P-A  q 8092064 ADN-S-40-20-A-P-A
25  q 5138610 ADN-S-40-25-I-P-A  q 8092056 ADN-S-40-25-A-P-A
30  q 5138611 ADN-S-40-30-I-P-A  q 8092061 ADN-S-40-30-A-P-A
35  q 5138612 ADN-S-40-35-I-P-A  q 8092051 ADN-S-40-35-A-P-A
40  q 5138613 ADN-S-40-40-I-P-A  q 8092059 ADN-S-40-40-A-P-A
45  q 5138614 ADN-S-40-45-I-P-A  q 8092065 ADN-S-40-45-A-P-A
50  q 5138615 ADN-S-40-50-I-P-A  q 8092054 ADN-S-40-50-A-P-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
40 With position sensing
5  q 8142876 ADN-S-40-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142886 ADN-S-40-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142877 ADN-S-40-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142887 ADN-S-40-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142878 ADN-S-40-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142888 ADN-S-40-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142879 ADN-S-40-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142889 ADN-S-40-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142880 ADN-S-40-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142890 ADN-S-40-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142881 ADN-S-40-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142891 ADN-S-40-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142882 ADN-S-40-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142892 ADN-S-40-35-A-P-A-F1A
40  q 8142883 ADN-S-40-40-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142893 ADN-S-40-40-A-P-A-F1A
45  q 8142884 ADN-S-40-45-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142894 ADN-S-40-45-A-P-A-F1A
50  q 8142885 ADN-S-40-50-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142895 ADN-S-40-50-A-P-A-F1A
192021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data – With elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
50 With position sensing
5  q 5138188 ADN-S-50-5-I-P-A  q 8092081 ADN-S-50-5-A-P-A
10  q 5138189 ADN-S-50-10-I-P-A  q 8092073 ADN-S-50-10-A-P-A
15  q 5138190 ADN-S-50-15-I-P-A  q 8092085 ADN-S-50-15-A-P-A
20  q 5138191 ADN-S-50-20-I-P-A  q 8092076 ADN-S-50-20-A-P-A
25  q 5138192 ADN-S-50-25-I-P-A  q 8092075 ADN-S-50-25-A-P-A
30  q 5138193 ADN-S-50-30-I-P-A  q 8092074 ADN-S-50-30-A-P-A
35  q 5138194 ADN-S-50-35-I-P-A  q 8092071 ADN-S-50-35-A-P-A
40  q 5138195 ADN-S-50-40-I-P-A  q 8092087 ADN-S-50-40-A-P-A
45  q 5138196 ADN-S-50-45-I-P-A  q 8092079 ADN-S-50-45-A-P-A
50  q 5138197 ADN-S-50-50-I-P-A  q 8092086 ADN-S-50-50-A-P-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
50 With position sensing
5  q 8142897 ADN-S-50-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142907 ADN-S-50-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142898 ADN-S-50-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142908 ADN-S-50-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142899 ADN-S-50-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142909 ADN-S-50-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142900 ADN-S-50-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142910 ADN-S-50-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142901 ADN-S-50-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142911 ADN-S-50-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142902 ADN-S-50-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142912 ADN-S-50-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142903 ADN-S-50-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142913 ADN-S-50-35-A-P-A-F1A
40  q 8142904 ADN-S-50-40-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142914 ADN-S-50-40-A-P-A-F1A
45  q 8142905 ADN-S-50-45-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142915 ADN-S-50-45-A-P-A-F1A
50  q 8142906 ADN-S-50-50-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142916 ADN-S-50-50-A-P-A-F1A
20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
  q Core Range
Ordering data – With elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
63 With position sensing
5  q 5132663 ADN-S-63-5-I-P-A  q 8092130 ADN-S-63-5-A-P-A
10  q 5132664 ADN-S-63-10-I-P-A  q 8092128 ADN-S-63-10-A-P-A
15  q 5132665 ADN-S-63-15-I-P-A  q 8092135 ADN-S-63-15-A-P-A
20  q 5132666 ADN-S-63-20-I-P-A  q 8092120 ADN-S-63-20-A-P-A
25  q 5132667 ADN-S-63-25-I-P-A  q 8092121 ADN-S-63-25-A-P-A
30  q 5132668 ADN-S-63-30-I-P-A  q 8092125 ADN-S-63-30-A-P-A
35  q 5132669 ADN-S-63-35-I-P-A  q 8092133 ADN-S-63-35-A-P-A
40  q 5132670 ADN-S-63-40-I-P-A  q 8092134 ADN-S-63-40-A-P-A
45  q 5132671 ADN-S-63-45-I-P-A  q 8092138 ADN-S-63-45-A-P-A
50  q 5132672 ADN-S-63-50-I-P-A  q 8092119 ADN-S-63-50-A-P-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
63 With position sensing
5  q 8142917 ADN-S-63-5-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142927 ADN-S-63-5-A-P-A-F1A
10  q 8142918 ADN-S-63-10-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142928 ADN-S-63-10-A-P-A-F1A
15  q 8142919 ADN-S-63-15-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142929 ADN-S-63-15-A-P-A-F1A
20  q 8142920 ADN-S-63-20-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142930 ADN-S-63-20-A-P-A-F1A
25  q 8142921 ADN-S-63-25-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142931 ADN-S-63-25-A-P-A-F1A
30  q 8142922 ADN-S-63-30-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142932 ADN-S-63-30-A-P-A-F1A
35  q 8142923 ADN-S-63-35-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142933 ADN-S-63-35-A-P-A-F1A
40  q 8142924 ADN-S-63-40-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142934 ADN-S-63-40-A-P-A-F1A
45  q 8142925 ADN-S-63-45-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142935 ADN-S-63-45-A-P-A-F1A
50  q 8142926 ADN-S-63-50-I-P-A-F1A  q 8142936 ADN-S-63-50-A-P-A-F1A
212021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADN-S, double-acting
Data sheet
Ordering data – Without cushioning
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 Without position sensing
5 4886885 ADN-S-6-5-I 8080598 ADN-S-6-5-A
10 4886886 ADN-S-6-10-I 8080596 ADN-S-6-10-A
With position sensing
5 5173732 ADN-S-6-5-I-A 8080597 ADN-S-6-5-A-A
10 5173733 ADN-S-6-10-I-A 8080595 ADN-S-6-10-A-A
10 Without position sensing
5 4887523 ADN-S-10-5-I 8080589 ADN-S-10-5-A
10 4887524 ADN-S-10-10-I 8080588 ADN-S-10-10-A
With position sensing
5 5177082 ADN-S-10-5-I-A 8080587 ADN-S-10-5-A-A
10 5177085 ADN-S-10-10-I-A 8080590 ADN-S-10-10-A-A
Ordering data  – Without cushioning and recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithium-ion batteries
Piston @ Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 Without position sensing
5 8142509 ADN-S-6-5-I-F1A 8142513 ADN-S-6-5-A-F1A
10 8142510 ADN-S-6-10-I-F1A 8142514 ADN-S-6-10-A-F1A
With position sensing
5 8142511 ADN-S-6-5-I-A-F1A 8142515 ADN-S-6-5-A-A-F1A
10 8142512 ADN-S-6-10-I-A-F1A 8142516 ADN-S-6-10-A-A-F1A
10 Without position sensing
5 8142518 ADN-S-10-5-I-F1A 8142522 ADN-S-10-5-A-F1A
10 8142519 ADN-S-10-10-I-F1A 8142523 ADN-S-10-10-A-F1A
With position sensing
5 8142520 ADN-S-10-5-I-A-F1A 8142517 ADN-S-10-5-A-A-F1A
10 8142521 ADN-S-10-10-I-A-F1A 8142524 ADN-S-10-10-A-A-F1A
22 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Compact cylinders AEN-S, single-acting
Typee codes
Compact cylinders AEN-S

Piston rod attachments
34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Compact cylinders ADN-S/AEN-S
Accessories
Foot mounting HNA
Material:
HNA: galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB AH AO AT AU SA2) TR US XA2) Basic version
 @
[A] [A] CRC1) Weight Part no. Typee
[mm] H14 JS14 ±0.5 ±0.2 +0.2 +0.2 ±0.2 -0.5 +1.2 +1.2 [g]
12 5.8 21 5 3 13 41.5 45.5 16 26 31 35 1 39 537237 HNA-12
16 5.8 22 4.75 3 13 42 46.5 18 27.5 32 36.5 1 42 537238 HNA-16
20 7 27 6.25 4 16 49.5 54 22 34.5 36.5 41 1 84 537239 HNA-20
25 7 29 6.25 4 16 51 55.5 26 38.5 38.5 43 1 90 537240 HNA-25
32 7 33.5 7 4 16 53.5 57 32 46 41.5 45 1 123 537241 HNA-32
40 10 38 9 4 18 62 65.5 36 54 49 52.5 1 157 537242 HNA-40
50 10 45 8 5 21 71 74 45 64 57 60 1 278 537243 HNA-50
63 10 50 8 5 21 74 77 50 75 60 63 1 328 537244 HNA-63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
2) Deviating dimensions in the case of strokes 5, 10 and 25 apage 35
Foot mounting HNA

g 104.5 90.5
36 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Compact cylinders ADN-S/AEN-S
Accessories
Flange mounting FNC
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ E FB MF R TF UF ZF2) Basic version
@
[A] CRC1) Weight Part no. Typee
[mm] ±1 +0.2 +0.2 [g]
12 28 5.5 8 – 40 50 26 30 1 79 537245 FNC-12
16 29 5.5 8 – 43 55 27 31.5 1 88 537246 FNC-16
20 36 6.6 8 – 55 70 28.5 33 1 141 537247 FNC-20
25 40 6.6 8 – 60 76 30.5 35 1 165 537248 FNC-25
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 35.5 39 1 221  q 174376 FNC-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 41 44.5 1 291  q 174377 FNC-40
50 65 9 12 45 90 110 48 51 1 536  q 174378 FNC-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 51 54 1 679  q 174379 FNC-63
150
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
2) Deviating dimensions in the case of strokes 5, 10 and 25 apage 1

4  q 193154 GRLZ-M5-QS-4-D
6  q 193155 GRLZ-M5-QS-6-D
50, 63 3  q 193156 GRLZ-1/8-QS-3-D
4  q 193157 GRLZ-1/8-QS-4-D
6  q 193158 GRLZ-1/8-QS-6-D
8  q 193159 GRLZ-1/8-QS-8-D
Proximity switches for piston @ 6 ... 10
Ordering data – Proximity switches for C-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Typee of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Typee
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above PNP Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3  q 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5  q 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
NPN Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3  q 551379 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5  q 551377 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Typee
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5  q 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5  q 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5  q 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5  q 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
One-way flow control valves
Proximity switches
392021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADN-S/AEN-S
Accessories
Proximity switches for piston @ 12 ... 63
Ordering data – Proximity switches for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Typee of mounting Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Typee
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5  q 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3  q 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5  q 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3  q 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5  q 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Typee
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5  q 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3